RENDERING FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY

)

QUALITY FAMILY HOMES, LLC
DESIGN | BUILD | LIVE

Quality Family Homes, LLC
P.O. Box 1617
Thomasville, GA 31799

FL-CGC1530164

OUR SALES BROCHURES AND OTHER ADVERTISING LITERATURE ARE INTENDED TO GENERALLY
REFLECT AND DEPICT THE STYLES AND QUALITY OF HOMES WE BUILD THROUGHOUT A PORTION
OF THE UNITED STATES. OUR SALES MODELS ARE DESIGNED AND BUILT TO GENERALLY
CONFORM WITH A VARIETY OF LOCAL CUSTOMS, PRACTICES, AND BUILDING CODES PREVALENT
OR IN EFFECT IN THE IMMEDIATE AREA SURROUNDING THE LOCATION OF THOSE MODELS. THIS
SET OF PLANS IS AN ACTUAL PART OF OUR CONTRACT WITH YOU AND, AS SUCH, IS INTENDED TO
TAKE PRIORITY OVER ANYTHING IN CONFLICT WITH IT CONTAINED IN OUR ADVERTISING
LITERATURE, OUR SALES MODELS AND EVEN OUR ORAL SALES PRESENTATION. NO CHANGE,
MODIFICATION, OR REVISION OF THESE PRINTED PLANS SHALL BE BINDING ON THE PARTIES
UNLESS SET FORTH ON THESE PLANS OR OTHERWISE REDUCED TO WRITING AND EXECUTED BY
SAID PARTIES. PLEASE REVIEW THESE PLANS ALONG WITH "EXHIBIT B" OF YOUR CONTRACT
CAREFULLY AND MAKE CERTAIN BEFORE YOU SIGN THEM THAT THEY ACCURATELY REPRESENT
THE HOME YOU ARE PURCHASING. ADDITIONALLY, THE BUILDER HEREBY RESERVES THE RIGHT
TO SUBSTITUTE MATERIALS OF EQUIVALENT QUALITY AND/OR TECHNIQUES OF ASSEMBLY AND/
OR CONSTRUCTION METHODS FROM THAT CONTAINED IN THESE PLANS OR SPECIFIED IN EXHIBIT
"B" WHERE NECESSARY TO ACCOMODATE DIFFERENCES IN LOCAL CODES, GEOGRAPHIC
CUSTOMS, OPTION SELECTION AND AVAILABILITY OF MATERIALS. ALL MATERIALS (LUMBER, OR
OTHER BUILDING SUPPLIES) DELIVERED TO JOBSITE WHICH ARE IN EXCESS OF THOSE REQUIRED
TO CONSTRUCT THE HOUSE AS AGREED REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE BUILDER.

Provide at least one full bathroom with 29" clear opening doors for accessibility per FBC
R320.

Stair winder per FBC R311.7.5.2.1. DESIGNED EXCLUSIVELY FOR
Y fvereal Engineeing Science LEO & ROBBIE BROOKS
Lt Bomefl woror mwn XXX SR 47

| LAKE CITY, FL 32025

signed and sealed by James
Spinnenweber, P.E. using a Digital
Signature and date. Printed copies

of this document are not considered
signed and sealed and the signature

must be verified on any electronic copies.

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

o '8 JANIS

ALL DRAWINGS, DETAILS, TITLE PAGE ROOF PLAN PLAN NAME: THE MADISON SQUARE FOOTAGE : .

AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE Engineering Group )
DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE ELEVATIONS TYPICAL DETAILS DATE DRAWN: 11/15/2021 FIRST FLOOR: 2325 sq ft FRONT PORCH: 102 sq ft
w/ FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
(FBC) 7th EDITION (2020)

COA 9604

PH: 850-576-1281
FAX: 850-201-6736

FLOOR PLAN SECTION DETAILS DRAWN BY: JLB SECOND FLOOR: N/A REAR PORCH: 398 sq ft

ACI-318,ACI-ASCE 530. ELECTRICAL PLAN RESERVED
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL W
MEET OR EXCEED ALL PLUMBING PLAN RESERVED FINISHED BASEMENT:

APPLICABLE STATE, & LOCAL ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER SIGNATURE
BUILDING CODES FOUNDATION PLAN RESERVED TOTAL H/C: 2370sqft | TOTAL U/R: 3650 sq ft

BONUS RM: 245sqft | GARAGE: 580 sq ft

Designs LLC
229-224-0410
©Copyright JLB Designs, LLC 2021 | pMAIL: OFFICE@JANISENG.COM

N/A OTHER: N/A

JLB DESIGNS, LLC DISCLAIMER: These designs and plans contain United States and International Copyright Law. Any modifications herein are the sole intellectual property of JLB Designs, LLC and as such are protected by these laws.The client is responsible for adherence of an Engineer or Architect if required. All Rights Reserved JLB Designs, LL.C 2021.

QUALITY FAMILY HOMES, LLC
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1119 NW 10th AVE
Gainesville, FL 32601

Quality Family Homes, LLC
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Provide at least one full bathroom with 29" clear opening doors for accessibility per FBC R320.
Stair winder per FBC R311.7.5.2.1.
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GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1.200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE LOCATION
TO BE DETERMINED.

2. ALL WORKMANSHIP, INSTALLATION, AND
MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE N.E.C.
AND LOCAL APPLICABLE CODES.

3. BUILDER SHALL VERIFY SERICE LOCATION
AND METER WITH THE LOCAL UTILITY.

DESIGN | BUILD | LIVE

4. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER
AND/OR ALUMINMUM.

QUALITY FAMILY HOMES, LLC

5. BUILDER SHALL PROVIDE A TYPE WRITTEN
DIRECTORY OF CIRCUITS IN THE PANEL.

6. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WITH THE
MANUFACTURERS RECOMENDED WIRE SIZE
AND BREAKER SIZE FOR THE AC MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO ANY MECHANICAL OR
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION.

lle, FL 32601

7. ALL ELECTRICAL FIXTURES TO BE INSTALLED
PER MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
REQUIREMENTS AND LOCAL APPLICABLE CODE.

1Inesvli

1119 NW 10th AVE

Ga

8. ALL RECEPTACLES TO BE TAMPER RESISTANT. l

9. CLOSET LIGHTS SHALL NOT BE CLOSER TO
ASSUMED 12" SHELF THAN 12" FOR INCANDESCENT,
AND 6" FOR FLOURESCENT.

Quality Family Homes, LLC

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET OR EXCEED ALL
APPLICABLE STATE, & LOCAL BUILDING CODES
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GENERAL PLUMBING NOTES: 7 W=
1. ALL WORK MUST BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH a) g —
INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING AND/OR FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND = TO
LOCAL REGULATIONS. % > %'
2. PROVIDE P.V.C. REFRIGERANT LINES AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE = =5
WITH THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. 2 =
3. PROVIDE 2" MINIMUM CONDENSATION LINES FOR AIR HANDLER i,f, E zZ
UNIT(S). COORDINATE WITH THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. 5 > O
4. PROVIDE DRAIN TO WATER HEATER(S). ~ - 8
5. PROVIDE HOSE BIBS AS SHOWN. < 0
6. SLOPE ALL DRAIN LINES PER LOCAL CODE. g g
7. ALL P.V.C. LINES SHALL BE SCHEDULE - 40 P.V.C. '% o
8. UTILITY STUBOUT LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED. o @)
9. VERIFY ALL PLUMBING FIXTURE LOCATIONS w/ FLOOR PLAN = -
AND SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. é - o
10. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ARE SYMBOLIC. CONFIRM TYPE S 2 S
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S
FOUNDATION NOTES: § 9
3 -
1. APPLICABLE CODES: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION (2020). ) s
ACI-318,ACI-ASCE 530 7 W3
2. ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY CYLINDER COMPRESSIVE a o—
STRENGTH (fC) OF 3000 PSI. = O
3. REINFORCING BARS: ASTM A-615, GRADE 60 < > 3'
4. WELDED WIRE FABRIC: ASTM A-185. 2 1o
WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL BE SUPPORTED AND CAST IN PLACE 5 = _
SO THAT THE WIRE REMAINS IN THE MIDDLE ONE-THIRD OF THE SLAB. P ﬁ z
5. MASONRY JOINT REINFORCEMENT: ASTM A-82, 9 GAUGE o - O
6. BLOCK: ASTM C-90, TYPE N = _—
7. MORTAR: ASTM C-270, TYPE M < a0
8. GROUT: ASTM C-476, (3000 PSI MIN.) ¥ 5’1
9. REINFORCING BAR SPLICES SHALL BE LAPPED 26" MINIMUM AND TIED E) o
SECURELY. DO NOT WELD. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL BE LAPPED 12" MINIMUM. 2 @)
10. REINFORCING BARS SHALL RUN CONTINUOUS AROUND CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS. o -
11. THE MINIMUM PROTECTIVE CONCRETE COVER FOR REINFORCING BARS 65'-4" 3 - —
SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: o o o 5 o 2
CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH ---- 3" 13-8 ‘ 324 ‘ 19-4 < > &
EXPOSED TO EARTH AND WEATHER 2" 13'-0" V | N 338" | ] 18'-8" S S < en
12. ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS, COLUMNS, AND PEIRS SHALL BE FOUNDED ON 1 N 1 S S =
FOOTINGS OR GRADE BEAMS AS DETAILED. %D ==
13. PROVIDE ANCHORAGE (ANCHOR BOLTS) INACCORDANCE WITH BUILDING CODE | | | | - S
REQUIREMENTS AND PROJECT WIND ANALYSIS. 5 3 3 A 5 ZE 2 v @
14. VERTICAL BARS- PROVIDE 3-#5 VERT. BARS AT EACH CORNER AND 1 AT < | | | s4 ) 69 = : é a =
48" C.C. BEND BARS INTO FOOTING AND LINTLE AND TIE TO LINTLE BAR. e | — | £ s Z >
GROUT CELLS W/BARS SOLID. — A 4" RAISED CONCRETE SLAB ‘ 3 = 5
15. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 54/ | RENORCEDUVSXSNLOWIAWNM E o a =
5 69 i 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON COMPACTED FILL i i S B LD 'E
- [} © pum(
SITE PREPARATION: ~ 3 e | — 3 e = -
| s4 | | g
1. FOUNDATION DESIGN BASED ON TYPICAL SOIL CONDITIONS. 5o Jgn 2074 N/ 3 194" | % 54
2. DESIGN SOIL PRESSURE: 1500 PSF (ASSUMED BEARING CAPACITY) T R PEREEEEEE f — f ; 3 -
3. CLEAR/GRUB BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA PLUS 10 FEET TO REMOVE ALL | N | | = o
SURFACE VEGETATION, ROOTS ORGANICS AND ANY OTHER UNSUITABLE MATERIALS. 3 — 3 sa s | 5 e 3 3 = =
4. CUT SITE TO GRADE AND ROLL-COMPACT EXISTING SOILS TO A FIRM CONDITION. | | N | N esreroown PR RN P 2 =
5. ALL FILL SHALL CONSIST OF CLEAN FILL SAND COMPACTED IN LAYERS | I | | ] N b oG CREN P > Z
NOT EXCEEDING 12" THICK, LOOSE MEASURE, TO A MINIMUM OF 95% OF i Lo N . e - - ‘; T\/(g) #5 REBAR EACH WAY \_// ) R : ?: 9
MAXIMUM DENSITY, MODIFIED PROCTOR. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 12" THICK LAYER OF | N 69 R s o .. «n
CLEAN COMPACTED FILL SAND DIRECTLY BENEATH ALL SLAB AREAS. | b | 2| = i
6. DO NOT PERMIT WATER TO STAND OR POND ON OR NEAR FOUNDATION AREA } LS 69 3 =1 8 ?Q =
DURING OR AFTER CONSTRUCTION. SITE GRADING SHALL BE SUCH TO | PR | 3l =16 & =
PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE OF SURFACE WATER RUNOFF AROUND AND 3 L | sl oS g 4
AWAY FROM SLAB AREAS, ; 0N\ e } el 12w [©
| ! | - N 2N LR
54 | ol »
| \3/ e | i sl B lm B
NOTE: SEE TYPICAL DETAILS PG S3 ; R : 5 =) cl B 5 O b
: | D 2 X |m Z
! T <
NOTE: SEE TYPICAL WALL SECTION DETAIL PG S3 3 s/ E ,.U; 2 g O
1 i el & E
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5 1 | 10 =
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L | | = e
| | 5 0
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i i i : E U
| | © 3
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| | X |
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' |(3) #5 VERTICAL REBAR EACH CORNER. | R T | . < | REAR PORCH | 398
" |(1) #5 VERTICAL REBAR EACH SIDE OF OPENING 3 T L0 L S S SEN 3 /b= £ | GARAGE: 580
" | AND AT 48" 0.C. MAX SPACING | | \sa ™ § | OTHER: N/A
3 DO NOT PLACE ANCHOR BOLTS WITHIN OPENINGS. 3 i L‘% TOTAL U/R 3650
: ANCHOR BOLTS TO BE PLACED ON EACH SIDE OF OPENINGS. : : g
I SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR OPENING LOCATION DIMENSIONS. I I >
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Z 0>
ATTIC VENTILATION NOTES 2 Ll —
1. THE NET FREE VENTILATION AREA FOR THE ATTIC SPACE SHALL A =
NOT BE LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE TO BE VENTILATED M g o
W/ 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION AREA PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS = >~ -
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE VENTILATED, AT LEAST e 7 a
3 FEET ABOVE THE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. 2 S _
e <
2. EXTERIOR OPENING INTO THE ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE COVERED W/ CORROSIVE % - o
RESISTANT WIRE CLOTH OR SIMILIAR MATERIAL. THE OPENINGS IN THE SCREENING 2 It 0
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/8" AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4". = o g
g <
3. ATTIC SPACE AREA = 2300 SQ FT % 8
NET VENTILATION AREA REQUIRED = 15.33 SQ FT 5 @)
G
i —
3 - —
% o« m o
= 7 0]
Il 23S
5 E<den
GENERAL ROOF NOTES £ C &
1. 12" TYPICAL OVERHANG UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. u%ﬁ m 5 e
8 > G
2. ROOF PITCH AS NOTED. 3 = a —
[ 8 © p—(
3. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR DORMER LOCATION(S) IF APPLICABLE. @V § § p.d ;
— N S e = —
4. ADJUST HEEL HEIGHTS TO ALIGN FASCIA WHEN - —i g >y v .E
DIFFERENT ROOF PITCH INTERSECTS. o™ o°o' = = : CCB
s =
5. ROOF TRUSSES TO PRE-FABRICATED, PRE-ENGINEERED. (: § g
DRAWINGS TO BE SEALED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. .« 3 o
c0 a
6. SEE WIND ANALYSIS BY JANIS ENGINEERING GROUP, INC. £ aa
FOR HOLD DOWN CONNECTIONS, SHEATHING SIZES AND = %
NAILING REQUIREMENTS. 2 <
% Z
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TYPICAL BLOCK WALL SECTION DETAIL TYPICAL 2 STORY WALL SECTION DETAIL OPTIONAL TYPICAL STEMWWALL SLAB TYPICAL WALL 3 :
SECTION DETAIL = -
@B g |
w/ MONOLITHIC SLA W. g >
en
SLAB FOUNDATION ALL SECTION DETAIL WOOD FLOOR .. e
ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATIONS ROOFING MATERIAL PER ELEVATIONS ITCH PER ELEVATIONS 2 o
ROOFING MATERIAL PER ELEVATIONS ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATIONS 0
ROOFING MATERIAL PER ELEVATIONS CONTINUOUS AIR VENT BAFFLES @ 24" O.C. ROOF MATERIAL PER ELEVATIONS l = I
ENDS AT RIDGE - TO BE INSTALLED SO THAT: CONTINUOUS AIR VENT BAFFLES @ 24" O.C : B >5
CONTINU Al Y .C. CONTINUO! ) 24" 0.C. o D
OUS AIR VENT BAFFLES @ 24" O.C. AIR FLOW IS NOT RESTRICTED ENDS AT RIDGE - TO BE INSTALLED SO THAT | Z EXDS A RIDGE 7O B INSTALLED S0 T 5 s m
ENDS AT RIDGE - TO BE INSTALLED SO THAT AIR FLOW IS NOT RESTRICTED Q <
AIR FLOW 1S NOT RESTRICTED AIR FLOW IS NOT RESTRICTED ' 3 =
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. ~ <
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. w/ RAISED HEEL FOR R-38 INSULATION VALUE PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. AP ORI RRBLATOR VAL b - g
w/ RAISED HEEL FOR R-38 INSULATION VALUE w/ RAISED HEEL FOR R-38 INSULATION VALUE SHEATHING PER WIND ANALYSIS W/ .20 >=n
SHEATHING PER WIND ANALYSIS W/ J - - = 8
SHEATHING PER WIND ANALYSIS W/ H CLIPS SHEATHING PER MOISTURE BARRIER OVER = —_—
1 CLIPS H CLIPS WIND ANALYSIS W/ PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING rﬂ m m m m m m < 2| (&)
METAL EAVE DRIP R A ; j
15 LB FELT UNDERLAYMENT OVER 5/8" MOISTURE BARRIER OVER P MOISTURE BARRIER OVER e oy PLATE HEIGHT —8 5
PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHIN PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING o= R-38 BLOWN INSULATION 5
G METAL EAVE DRIP PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING 2X6 FASCIA == 5/8" DRYWALL csy‘ 0
METAL EAVE DRIP PLATE HEIGHT PLATE HEIGHT METAL EAVE DRIP ‘ PLATE HEIGHT ERE—FINISI;ED ALUMINUM SOFFIT W/ ii HURRICANE CLIP EACH TRUSS E U
R L UALLY SPACE] o
ALUMINUM FASCIA ALUMINUM FASCIA L R-38BLOWN INSULATION ALUMINUM FASCIA < ’ - = 22X4 TOP PLATES 3 =
R-38 BLOWN INSULATION ., . i;l R-38 BLOWN INSULATION OVERHANG PER ELEVATIONS N § q o
X6 FASCIA ~ 58" DRYWALL 2X6 FASCIA 5/8" DRYWALL 2 %6 FASCIA ) =
\ @ 5/8" DRYWALL 2X6 FRIEZE BOARD 3] © m )
PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM SOFFIT W/ HURRICANE CLIP EACH TRUSS PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM SOFFIT W/ HURRICANE CLIP EACH TRUSS < i,'" (IF APPLICABLE) ! < @ \©
EQUALLY SPACED VENTS | B\~ LINTEL BLOCK w/ HORIZ, # REBAR POURED SOLID EQUALLY SPACED VENTS 2-2X4 TOP PLATES o PRE -FINISHED ALUMINUM SOFEIT W/ (H HURRICANE CLIP EACH TRUSS | 5 D > N
Ny : X4 BOTTOM PLATE » EQUALLY SPACED VENTS ’51 52%4 TOP PLATES T I S E < o
OVERHANG PER ELEVATIONS M| 1. ROOF TRUSSES TO BE PRE-FABRICATED, ‘ (2) 2X10 BUILT-UP HEADER 9
OVERHANG PER ELEVATIONS 2a) D PRE-ENGINEERED. DRAWINGS TO BE = g c q
3/4" SUBFLOOR [aW OVERHANG PER ELEVATIONS SEALED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. i INTERIOR CASING (IF APPLICABLE) 8D m :E
Y SHIMS AND INSULATION 2] g
26 FRIEZE BOARD 2X6 FRIEZE BOARD R A NN bow o 2 = S =
IF APPLICABLE %;(2 FRIEZE BOARD SHEATHING SIZES AND NAILING REQUIREMENTS. — = < >} o d\
PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR PPLICABLE & S = —
O, NOTE. TRUSS 24" @ O.C. / WINDOW UNIT &~ 3 = a i~
PRE-CAST OPENI H s
B SR 0 B PR TARRICATED. PRGN EERED, DA NGE T | =4 %
- . - . ! = =
PREENGINEERED. DRAWINGS TOBE INTERIOR CASING IF APPLICABLE R D R N GS 1O BE & 1. ROOF TRUSSES TO BE PRE-FABRICATED, BUILT-UP HEADER < XU SILLPLATE 3 = o &
SHIMS AND INSULATION % ’ PRE-ENGINEERED. DRAWINGS TO BE TYPICAL 2X4 EXTERIOR WALL: 3 2X4SILLPLATE 8 >§ \mn ‘E
2. SEE WIND ANALYSIS BY JANIS ENGINEERING WINDOW UNIT < 2. SEE WIND ANALYSIS BY JANIS ENGINEERING SEALED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. INTERIOR CASING 1T APPLICABLE oy LAPSIDING — 3 ANCHOR BOLT PER WIND ANALYSIS P A= B
GROUP, INC. FOR HOLD DOWN CONNECTIONS, = GROUP, INC. FOR HOLD DOWN CONNECTIONS 2.2X4 TOP PLATES SHIMS AND INSULATION z RN | S Ty e =0
SHEATHING SIZES AND NAILING REQUIREMENTS. o~ SHEATHING SIZES AND NAILING REQUIREMENTS 2. SEE WIND ANALYSIS BY JANIS ENGINEERING © WINDOW UNIT 5 B0 Wi N SIMPSON $T22 EACI 8 Z <
_ = Q : GROUP, INC. FOR HOLD DOWN CONNECTIONS, n HOUSE WRAP DT XS SILpLaTE D MPEPDEDINCELL g -1
& SHEATHING SIZES AND NAILING REQUIREMENTS, » I /X 107 ANCHOR BOLT a o
WINDOW UNIT ) palgoMD 2
) w/ HORIZONTAL REINFORC £
(2) 2X10 BUILT-UP HEADER WINDOW UNIT FFE. (1) #4 DOWEL & FILLED gEIﬁ_thNT +~
i INTERIOR CASING IF APPLICABLE L SPLAST T.2X10B L g gi
T, AND " SUBFLOOR. =
l — INTERIOR CASING IF APPLICABLE SO BOARD o o )
TYPICAL BLOCK EXTERIOR WALL: 2X8 PT. SILL PLATE 2 P ot I o 2
STUCCO PER PLANS | SHIMS AND INSULATION INTERIOR CASING IF APPLICABLE 542 stucco S = z
8" X 16" CMU BLOCK ° WINDOW UNIT 2X4 SILL PLATE Tz T ¢ty rouNpar ¢ &
y = [«—38" C.M.U. FOUNDATION WALL
ST C | 2 i i : z
6 MIL MOISTURE BARRIER J\ % TYPICAL 2X4 EXTERIOR WALL: FINISH I DOWEL @ 32" 0.C. CELLS TO BE FILLED = 2 . o
2X4 FLAT FURRING WALL — SIDING PER PLANS T u £l B =
R-7 RIGID FOAM INSULATION N WINDOW UNIT A~ SHEATHING PER WIND ANALYSIS . [ [ > c_,9 (2 >
1/2" DRYWALL ~ 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O/C 5 5 M o O
| 4" CONC. SLAB REINFORCED = R13 INSULATION 2X4 PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE = ' 3 > 1O P ~
NOTE: TRUSS TYPE —— W/6X6/W1.4 X W1.4 W.W.M. INTERIOR CASING IF APPLICABLE P~ HOUSE WRAP IS ANCHOR BOLT PER WIND ANALYSIS X 20" CONTINUOUS I N N | 5 T) S o %
@ 16" C.C. VERTICAL | x4 SILL PLATE 1/2" DRYWALL B FOOTING W/ (2) #5 REBAR T . N i N T 2 > % (@\] QO
D 4" CONC. SLAB REINFORCED CONTINOUS ON ROD CHAIRS —————— 2 > s y & ~ @
F.FE. | IEE W/ 6X6/W1.4 X W1.4 WWM T POWELSTOREBAR T = = o ol ' |2« -
e . 4 W.WM. (&
_________________ TYPICAL 2X4 EXTERIOR WALL: A TIE INTO 8" C.M.U. HEADER BN N < =
- ED . ] VLU T m %
% Aﬁ& 4 | LAP SIDING i=8 BLOCK W/(1) # 5 REBAR CONT. , I i oo 20 % el Bl b (% -
_ N GROZ— | /] SHEATHING PER WIND ANAYLSIS FEE. <) FOOTING W/ () #5 RepaR ~/ 7 7 &
= N— 5 I 6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O/C = EACH WAY 2 ol 15
N =O \ﬁ - Z R13 INSULATION 2X4 PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE 2 STUCCO |- - OO O SEE ELEVATIONS "8 m © 5
S / I N COMPACTED FILL ——— HOUSE WRAP ANCHOR BOLT PER WIND ANALYSIS = %’ FINISH . L / 3" FOR OVERHANG =l | &
. 1/2" DR < S
| o YWALL 4" CONC. SLAB REINFORCED ‘-_"—:E IF APPLICABLE ' 6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER 2X6 GABLE END RAFTER g — g @% E
—— W/6X6/W1.4 X W14 WWM. E FINISH | le————8" C.M.U. FOUNDATION WALL (LOOKOUT, SUB FASCIA) =~ LAST GABLE P an | O -
| GRADE — : W/ HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT SHEATHING TRUSS 3 I 5 M = 5:
BRICK LEDGE [F REQUIRED D ==l ](;;OA\){;EER@NATE COURSES & (1) #4 \ /— 2 X4 TOP PLATE z D) =] %
= 32" 0.C. CELLS TO BE FILLED A
\_" SEE FOUNDATION PLAN N - - — - - — - — — — — — — — =3 @ DOWEL LOCATIONS, > oxararme = A %
) GRADE b :E) ~ 2-2X6 5 %
A _____/_r =
= — 6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER 35 COMPACTED FILL —~ 4/\‘ | —SHEATHING C; S
== . T
- z ——— COMPACTED FILL ———~__ = = 2 A
. . = /- LAST GABLE TRUSS SIDING —_|| |2 = 8
L — PER é g
12" X 20" CONTINUOUS . FRAMED WATLS \ A =2 3
FOOTING W/ (2) #5 REBAR j ) g = SQ FOOTAGE
TYPICAL DETAILS BRICK LEDGE IF REQUIRED CONTINOUS ON ROD CHAIRS 8" N > - g
\/ SEE FOUNDATION PLAN TIE DOWELS TO REBAR S , & = | 1IST FLOOR: 2325
i \ZX() GABLE END RAF'J]‘ER 8 2ND FLOOR N/A
26" MIN. 48" MIN. 27" (LOOKOUT, SUB FASCIA) 2 BONUS RM: 245
BEND VERT. BAR | SPLICE IF RETURN ONLY 2-2X6 i z TOTAL H/C: 2570
SUB FASCIA — = .
INTO LINTEL —— . s
OR SLAB — v; TYPICAL PORCH NOTE TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW g
LINTEL—— [—F—F—=[ — g POST DETAIL ' " 2 | FRONT PORCH| 102
FTh . > &' CEILING w/12" FLOOR SYSTEM = 15 TREADS @ 7.32" SECTI < I REAR PORCH | 398
| , s ! " _ - = .
T SR I 8' CEILINGS w/16" FLOOR SYSTEM = 15 TREADS @ 7.59" ONA-A < |GaRaGE: | 80
CMU B RN I ' ' " S :
) i | _ N " NOT TO SCALE b
R Riiedvinl eintulaly T RE-BAR L. PORCH BEAM 9' CEILING w/12" FLOOR SYSTEM = 16 TREADS @ 7.61 ELECTRICAL SERVICE - = | TOTAL UR:  |3650
| = . ! " RISER DETA S
B AN 4 IMPSON MST27 FLAT STRAP 9' CEILINGS w/16" FLOOR SYSTEM = 16 TREADS @ 7.75" - t :
FOOTING—+=> Js, N 24" MIN. : L o — \ FRONT & BACK NG 5
N Vv 3l e a
VERT. BAR . WRAP TOP W/1X6 * z &
FOOTING Al FIBER CEMENT ALL TREADS AND RISER DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED** =Y E O S0
:9 = '4 M -
VERT. BAR DETAIL - 6X6 TREATED POST - e — g g
: FOOTING STEPDOWN DETAIL WRAPPED W/ 1X6 FIBER CEMENT E = n T &
ELEVATION VIEW SECTION CENTER POST ON BEAM N = 3 T E 2
SIMPSON ABU66 41% = B2 RN e
‘ POST BASE =1 2 5 R Az
IE g 5
Ne Ne FLOOR WRAP BASE W/1X6 3/4" SUBFLOOR H "I £ NE
.|~ FOOTING—=1 7 / FIBER CEMENT \‘ 8 8
| | / ‘ 2-6" =
H 7RE-BAR7>‘ }‘ EE%ISEION WEEPS @ ‘ | (MAXIMUM) ; ©
| o .y 48" C.C. . TORCHSLAD — PRE-ENGINEERED F ' g
L1 - | L — — ] 1 - 7] i I~
o ) OR | ) FT'% 6 CENTER OF POST TO LOOR TRUSS g
| I i = — —_— LL:iiii — — — " T s
GRADE FT'G BE SET 6" FROM EDGE OF SLAB é . % CONNECTORS TO SERVICE DROP _(g gq §
26" MIN. 6" MIN FTG 10" E QIS By e k> o —° &
& . WHERE GRADE CHANGE IS MORE 2 make connections to serv;l:edmpwires) 'E m — o0 p Z.
n ———— 1
SPLICE SPLICE THAN 24 . PROVIDE WEEPS CD [B)sErvICE HEAD - ’ d (D < S O (Un']
W/FILTER ON THE LOWER GRADE ¢ DBL 24 TOP PLATE \ Z il C @aenvice roroe 8= z S b= Z
l, \ S AD IN s \D O
CORNER DETAIL 'ALL CORNERS AND SIDE OF FOUNDATION DBL 2X6 HEADER W/ OSB FILLER C£ O \E SERVICEATTACHMENT g < g N N N %:)
z 4  — — l ¥ .
PLAN VIEW INTERSECTIONS WEEP HOLE DETAIL o E S Ao 2 315 22 ¢
SECTION 0% 0NN T70% — > < ~- ] Josocnavm s sl™m g|lo =% &
- [8] MOUNTING CLAMP w/ 12" BLOTS, = o p— .. [
o Qs I— > NUTS, & WASHERS 2 2N m >< @)
E ; % < LIJ [5] STEEL CONDUIT REDUCER g 0‘1 Lﬁ oW é :]‘
% S T [ > _I iy METER FITTING »n <
D25 - [ 5 2
o %) LLI (] METER 21) 5)
NOTE: DETAILS ARE NOT TO SCALE PORCH c34 —l - ; g
=== TR This item has been electronically b
BEAM DETAIL =5 5 % | o E signed and sealed by James 3
BUILDER TO COORDINATE THESE PLANS WHITE "J" CHANNEL & g % L Spinnenweber, P.E. using a Digital H
w/ WIND ANALYSIS, AND TRUSS PLANS Ser o Signature and date. Printed copies &
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. gﬁtfsgg}ljl}l:EgN 2 % 5 . —] § Of thlS document are not Considered E
LEVEL OVERHANG ~ E o T % 3 signed and sealed and the signature ﬂ ‘
\ ] INTERIOR SIDE = n — ] . . . ®)
ALL DRAWINGS, DETAILS, AND SPECIFICATIONS 1/2" OSB BETWEEN OF BEAM % 8 § ez = must be verified on any electronic copies. Z —
DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE w/ FLORIDA BUILDING | | @ *" ™ : f 3
CODE (FBC) 7th EDITION (2020) ACI-318,ACI-ASCE 530 T — ggfﬁ ;’g‘ggf 2X4 BOTTOM PLATE 2
OUTSIDE TO BOTTOM ¢ Review for Code Compliance -
EETER . HEADER DE | neering Se g
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET OR EXCEED ALL | | 058 ONEXTERIOR waLL 101 TAIL FOR Fniversal Engineering Science &
APPLICABLE STATE, & LOCAL BUILDING CODES 010 FIXED TRANSOM Loserw Posm Pxaror o Z
Examiner-License No. Q
m
—
H



fdcuser
Review


0
Q
= -
»n u,‘ J
ANCHOR BOLTS PER WIND ANALY SIS ANCHOR BOLTS PER WIND ANALYSIS / ANCHOR BOLTS PER WIND ANALYSIS SEE WIND ANALYSIS AND E g =
r —— 4" CONC. W/ 6X6# 10/10 WWE r 4" CONC. W/ 6X6#10/10 WWF ’ 4" CONC. W/6X6# 10/10 WWE %{%ISONS FOR ANCHOR S o
i ‘ H I 4" CONC. W/ 6X6# 10/10 WWF A ! VARV % 5 i
X < e~ WF . . - 3 —x X x < = NI | T | > =5
Z. 1» SRR m;wﬁ : ® SR E | ' ‘ } :? o LAPPROVEDVAPORBARRIER inj %
S = L E A { e :, SO\ oo LI > COMP. FILL SAND y }—————— 8" CMU (FILL W/GROUT) 2 L Z
= APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER = APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER T & | / APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER 2 i | 45 BAR CONT. § | | Eo >
N N - = = L
= t— | °© o\\ COMP. FILL SAND el I O\\ COMP. FILL SAND 3" 3" COMP. FILL SAND s DURA-WALL AT ALT. COURSES 5 TTVIT 1 #5 BARS VERT. :_ N :tl :
" ' 8" CMU (FILL CELLS W/GROUT S > )
, , 2 #5 BARS 2 #4 BARS 20 ( ) E 7’ 3
3 3 3" 3" 2 #5 BARS g @)
SECTION A SECTION K S B ; | =3
SECTION F  wimour ik : S| g | 4=8
0] o — N
3" 3" o
24u 3‘ 3u § § < m
SEE PLAN E
ANCHOR BOLTS PER WIND ANALYSIS L%D m 55 é
o 4" CONC. W/ 6X6# 10/10 WWF BRICK OR ANCHOR BOLTS PER WIND ANALYSIS SECTION O SECTION S| |:] =S -
H r ‘ STONE\‘ r 4" CONC. W/ 6X6#10/10 WWF o — )
. jF X X X Q} L i | S E g E
E N T o 1 1E< ” < 8 \_‘} TN T E) EZ 3
= : { Z o o { NN /ANCHOR BOLTS PER WIND ANALYSIS I K o a =
Z APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER = T AR LA 4" CONC. W/6X6# 10/10 WWE ) S S o
= - Z y - WOOD FRAMING <
N 5 S APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER 4" CONC. W/ 6X6# 10/10 WWF : | I 2 = =0
- o o COMP. FILL SAND : ‘ | XX | f: <
- N e il SN COMP. FILL SAND A I B S—— Q} W I P — — 2 5
3 30 2 #5 BARS it = w /O s ul APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER T ANCHOR BOLTS =
p P 3 #5 BARS S ENG t = || COMP. FILL SAND 0 z -
6 #5 BAR CON‘F./ o APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER ° T T 4sBARCONT 2 Eionl 8" LINTEL W/#5 CONT. = =
3" 3" = y ~— 8" CMU (FILL CELLS W/GROUT) | 2 >
SECTION B COMP. FILL SAND DURA-WALL AT ALT. COURSES 50 —ﬂ T = 7
SECTION G 2 T ¥ : ©
WITH BRICK 3 45 BARS 8" CMU (FILL CELLS W/GROUT) DURA-WALL AT ALT. COURSES | | & =
2| o o7
" =1 = ®
#5 REBAR- SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR SPACING & #4 BARS @ 48" C.C. phR @ o BEA I
- 3. #5 BAR @ 48" C.C. e
T — 4" CONC. W/ 6X6# 10/10 WWF SECTION L 4l o 5 e 3-#4BARS ;. @ Y Mol §© S
. | 4" CONC. W/ 6X6# 10/10 WWF - o sl 2 12 e 9
o - $ | 3 3" “ ™ 2 #5 BARS CONST sz |es o
E. 2o o § —X X X X \_‘} 24" 3 3 | :: % %%éﬁ
2 g /fi‘\\ \ P Y, - ’ ‘H — = | 16” a ><
= APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER % 7 Y AP RSN SECTION P SECTION T N S 3
(Q\] g o %
COMP. FILL SAND o tAPPROVED VAPOR BARRIER SIS -
COMP. FILL SAND ANCHOR BOLTS PER WIND ANALYSIS BRICK OR n E e g S
3 3 2 #4 BARS 4" CONC. W/6X6# 10/10 WWF STONE C o ANCHOR BOLTS PER WIND ANALYSIS B= — — —. Sl lm 4 =
20" F S | T — 4" CONC. WI6X6# 10/10 WWF / ‘ WOOD FRAMING 2 8 & £
\ - Tl U | ‘ : m 7
2 A Lﬁ APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER / R ——— < Lo = o
SECTION C SECTION H . [ cowrriisa = A T M a -
% — 1771 #5 BAR CONT, 5 — i \ APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER gy o ] %
DURA-WALL AT ALT. COURSES P —— S COMP. FILL SAND 2 T 8" LINTEL W/#5 CONT. H >
#5 REBAR- SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR SPACING o g"cMU 48" C.C. TR PBancont 5 ¥ CMU (FILL CELLS WIGROUT) [ 2
- " 2 #5 BARS CONT 8" | 8" CMU (FILL CELLS W/GROUT) | < 2 SQ FOOTAGE
— 4" CONC. W/ 6X6#10/10 WWF S #4 BARS @ 48" C.C. DURA-WALL AT ALT. COURSES | | 2
’ ) i _ . — 2#4 BARS DURA-WALL AT ALT. COURSES £ [isTrLOOR:  [2325
~ y ~ ~ | 4" CONC. W/ 6X6# 10/10 WWF cn 45 BAR @ 48" C.C. 4SBAR @ 32" C.C. 2 |oNDFLOOR: | N/A
Z | — } P S S ——— 3 3] i‘ 4 " 2 | BONUS RM: 245
e H / \7‘/ ‘7 71 n 71 _1d E } 16" . 0 O\ . rr5 BAR @ 48 CC 8 TOTAL H/C 2570
S ! S RN : Y asasasae it 2#5 BARS CONST. = g
3 ! APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER gl I N { SECTION M 3 3 2 X ~ 5 | FRONT PORCH | 102
N i @ ‘ APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER 2 #5 BARS CONST. = | REAR PORCH 398
_ MR 20" \ \ Z .
= AN COMP. FILL SAND 3 3 3 3 § | GARAGE: 580
T y 5 | OTHER: N/A
N 3,\2 #4 BARS T [ COMPFILLSAND SECTION Q 20 SECTION U | |2 |roraLur: 3650
I 2 #5 BARS 2
>
IR j x
SECTION D SECTION I BRICK OR a ANCHOE‘%%]NTS 1;5/%)\;%?1% ;?(I)\I\?/I{EEIS ANCHOR BOLTS PER WIND ANALYSIS = 5 =7
STONE : ‘ . Hr ‘ ‘4" CONC. W/6X6# 10/10 WWF ‘ ''''''' WOOD FRAMING %) E) ; E
BRERL D — i “ ‘ ' <5
R e = e g o3
‘o / _ 18 ) VR I L — ~ o= o~ =]
BRICK OR ANCHOR BOLTS PER WIND ANALYSIS = B |~ APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER o == | X L APPROVED vAPOR BARRIER i ANCHOR BOLTS 5 S Az
STO N 4" CONC. W/ 6X6#10/10 WWF : — COMP. FILL SAND RN o g F
NE\ & | 4" CONC. W/ 6X6# 10/10 WWF < 7T - #5BAR CONT. 45 BA (- COMP. FILL SAND ’ ’ 8" LINTEL W/#5 CONT. = Nz
N o S | o T~ x 7> BAR CONT. = I 8" CMU (FILL CELLS W/GROUT = 3
Z L ﬁ | > Z [ VA VA VAR J} - S DURA-WALL AT ALT. COURSES g | §" CMU (FILL CELLS W/GROUT) | & ( ) E
| . 2 { R = — / ‘ 1 — - 8" CMU (FILL CELLS W/GROUT) DURA-WALL AT ALT. COURSES DURA-WALL AT ALT. COURSES %
- = P S T N o - - D o o ‘/“/7\"\7\" NN s s
S & ’ / _ #5 BAR @ 48" C.C. 2 = S
' ? APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER | LAPPROVED VAPOR BARRIER ~ #4 BARS @ 48" C.C. = @ #5 BAR @ 32" C.C. 3 s g _0 g
o0 " " — — k= Z
- PO COMP. FILL SAND 3 3 i 5 o 2#4 BARS : 5 | 45 BAR @ 48" C.C. S|=O|. 8% &
- 3 #5 BARS 16" COMP. FILL SAND ™ = 2 #5 BARS CONST. & E Z I o3 Z
" " — = e | N (\Il —
/3v 4n 10" 31 2 #5 BARS 3v 3n 3 " 3 - o) o) o\ § < § g l;;% %}
#5 BAR CONT, 20" SECTION J 20" 20 3 3 375 BARS CONST N lamR-yie = G E
an
Y =t Yy < ol <
24" s | L& 5 ol
SECTIONE  wimmsmcx SECTION N SECTION R SECTION V| |?
7 —
This item has been electronically "%
signed and sealed by James 3
Spinnenweber, P.E. using a Digital =
BUILDER TO COORDINATE THESE PLANS Signature and date. Printed copies i
w/ WIND ANALYSIS, AND TRUSS PLANS of this document are not considered =
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. signed and sealed and the signature ﬂ ‘
. must be verified on any electronic copies. | /AMES SPINNENWEBER. PE. #52106
NOTE: SECTION DETAILS NOT TO SCALE
ALL DRAWINGS, DETAILS, AND SPECIFICATIONS Q
DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE w/ FLORIDA BUILDING . . 3
CODE (FBC) 7th EDITION (2020) ACI-318,ACI-ASCE 530 N Eﬁlvv'ggfgsﬂi ;?nfgps"gg%i . 7
o
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET OR EXCEED ALL Lty Lo 4. Px2707 sz 2
APPLICABLE STATE, & LOCAL BUILDING CODES 2
—



fdcuser
Review


		2021-11-16T13:23:47-0500
	James Spinnenweber




